



**We keep your Riley going well.**

## **Riley Motor Club of NSW SPARE PARTS**

Our policy is to make available spare parts for Riley cars through our subsidiary, The Riley Spare Parts Fund Inc., so that these vehicles may be restored and maintained to a safe and usable standard.

Spare parts supplied may be new, reconditioned or secondhand.

Those parts which are in demand on a regular basis will be kept in stock, with a re-order system in place which will ensure that minimum stock levels are maintained. Parts with limited demand may not always be in stock. The Spare Parts Officer will endeavour to source these parts from affiliated clubs, or recommend an alternative supplier.

## **PRICING POLICY**

The Club needs to build the reserves of the Spares Fund. This is essential to cover the increased costs of resupplying stock as it is sold.

The Spares Fund has no control over supplier prices or foreign currency fluctuations and reserves the right to alter prices at any time without notice.

## **NEW PARTS**

Parts will be supplied at cost, plus a predetermined margin which is used to grow the reserves used to resupply these parts or increase the range.

## **USED PARTS**

These are parts donated or purchased by the Spares Fund on behalf of Club members. Used spares are stored in the Club's spares containers at Berowra and are mainly from scrapped cars. Access to these spares must be arranged with the Spares Officer.

It is difficult to assess the individual value of each piece as these are predominantly low demand items used in major restorations. Guidelines on price are:

- A) The part is supplied at a cost based on scarcity and demand.
- B) The price is negotiable to a limited extent based on condition of the part.
- C) This amount is added to reserves.

## **HOW TO BELONG TO THE SPARE PARTS FUND**

Club members can join the Spare Parts Fund at any time by paying a once only donation of \$50 to the Fund. This money becomes part of the Fund's capital and is not refundable.

## **PARTS NUMBERING**

We use a simple system for identifying parts. Where possible the part numbers used in this book are those in the Work-shop Manual (e.g. K6.20= page K6 item 20).

Where no Manual Reference is possible, the Chapter heading from the Workshop Manual is used and RMCA with a following number is used (e.g. KRMCA 01 where K = front suspension).

If there is no picture with a number a Club number is given (e.g. RMCA 01).

## HOW TO ORDER PARTS

Place parts orders with Paul Baée.  
0409 131 808.

Address: 60 Old Berowra Road  
Hornsby NSW 2077.  
Email: [PaulBae@bigpond.com](mailto:PaulBae@bigpond.com)

Please PRINT your name and address and the order details on any written order.

## PAYMENT

Payment for the parts and any delivery costs must be made at time of order or on receipt of parts.

Payments can be made by:

1. CASH
2. CHEQUE (Make payable to: "Riley Spare Parts Fund").
3. DIRECT DEBIT (Direct Debit on line can be made through your bank's website).
4. VISA and MASTERCARD (If using a credit card **please add 2%** to the invoice value to cover the card charges which the Spares Fund will incur).

Spares Fund Bank Account details for direct debits are:

Bank: Commonwealth Bank of Australia  
Account Name: Riley Spares Fund  
Account BSB: 062 308  
Account No.: 10018599

When making a Direct Debit payment please include your Name and the Invoice Number in the payment details box.

SECTION	DESCRIPTION	PAGE
A	ENGINE & ACCESSORIES	5-9
B	FUEL SYSTEM	10-11
C	IGNITION SYSTEM	12
E	CLUTCH & FLYWHEEL	13
F	GEARBOX	14
G	INTERMEDIATE DRIVE	14
H	REAR AXLE	14-15
J	PATHFINDER SUSPENSION	16
K	FRONT SUSPENSION	16-17
L	HYDRAULIC DAMPER	18
M	BRAKES	19-21
N	ELECTRICAL	21-22
R	BODY	23-26
SE	SIDE VALVE	27
T	BOOKS AND MANUALS	27
UA	'9' ENGINE & ACCESSORIES	27-28
UE	'9' CLUTCH & FLYWHEEL	29
UF	'9' GEARBOX	29
UH	'9' REAR AXLE	29
UK	'9' FRONT SUSPENSION	30
UM	'9' BRAKES	30
UN	'9' ELECTRICAL & INSTRUMENTS	31
UR	'9' BODY	31
VA	PRE-WAR 1½ ENGINE & ACCESSORIES	31
VF	PRE-WAR 1½ GEARBOX	32
VH	PRE-WAR 1½ DIFFERENTIAL	32
VK	PRE-WAR 1½ FRONT SUSPENSION	32
VM	PRE-WAR 1½ BRAKES	32
VN	PRE-WAR 1½ ELECTRICAL & INSTRUMENTS	32
VR	PRE-WAR 1½ BODY	32
XA	16/4 ENGINE	32
Z	TOOLS	33
ZZ	LOAN TOOLS	33

## A: Engine and accessories

A RMCA 01	BCDH	OIL FILTER 2 1/2
A RMCA 02	BCDF	OIL FILTER 'O' RING NEW TYPE.
A RMCA 03	BCD	HIGH TENSILE HEAD NUT
A RMCA 04	BCD	ENGINE MOUNT BLOCKS
A RMCA 05	AE	SUMP GASKET 1 1/2
A RMCA 06	BCDF	GASKET INLET MANIFOLD TO HEAD
A RMCA 07	BCDFH	EXHAUST FLANGE GASKET
A RMCA 08	BCD	O' RING
A RMCA 09	BCD	O' RING- WATER PUMP BY-PASS
A RMCA 10	BCDFH	CARBURETTOR TO INLET MANIFOLD GASKET
A RMCA 11	ABCDEFH	O' RING VARIOUS USES
A RMCA 12	AE	ENGINE LINER 11/2
A RMCA 13	BCDFH	ENGINE LINER 21/2
A RMCA 14	BCDF	EXHAUST FLANGE TO PIPE STUD
A RMCA 17	H	LONG EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUDS & NUT
A RMCA 18	H	SHORT EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUD & NUT
A RMCA 19	ABCDEFH	1 1/4" RADIATOR HOSE, SOLD/"
A RMCA 20	ABCDEFH	1 3/8" RADIATOR HOSE SOLD/"
A RMCA 21	ABCD	2 1/4" RADIATOR HOSE SOLD/" WATER PUMP KIT
A RMCA 22	F	REFER PARTS FOR CORRECT PRICES WATER PUMP KIT
A RMCA 22H	H	REFER PARTS FOR CORRECT PRICES
A RMCA 23	AE	EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUDS SHORT
A RMCA 24	AE	EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUD LONG
A RMCA 25	AE	EXHAUST FLANGE GASKET 1 1/2
A RMCA 26	AE	GASKET ,FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE 1 1/2
A RMCA 27	AE	HOT SPOT/INLET MANIFOLD GASKET
A RMCA 28	AE	THERMOSTAT BYPASS GASKET
A RMCA 29	AE	EXHAUST MANIFOLD BRASS NUT 5/16"BSF LONG TYPE.
A10.1-2 EARLY	H	OIL PUMP GEAR SET
A10.1-2 LATE	H	OIL PUMP GEARS SET
A10.28P	H	GASKET WATER PUMP BODY TO HOUSING
A10.34	H	WATER PUMP SHAFT
A10.38P	H	PACKING-WATER PUMP DUST EXCLUDER
A10.42P	H	EXCLUDER-DUST (LARGE) FAN
A10.43	F,H	WOODRUFF KEY WATER PUMP
A10.44P	H	WATER PUMP PULLEY
A10.47	H	WATER PUMP IMPELLER
A10.49	F,H	PIN WATER PUMP
A10.53P	H	GASKET WATER PUMP TO T/C COVER
A10.61P	H	FAN BELT
A10.68P	H	GASKET-HEATER BODY CONNECTION
A10.71P	H	GASKET THERMOSTAT HOUSING, HEAD
A10.79P	H	GASKET THERMOSTAT HOUSING TOP

# A: Engine and accessories (continued)

A12.15	BCDF	IMPELLOR WATER PUMP 2 1/2
A12.16	ABCDEF	WATER PUMP KEY
A12.17	ABCDE	NUT REAR WATER PUMP SHAFT USE R NUT 03 'O' RING WATER PUMP TO HEAD
A12.2	BCD	
A12.20	ABCDEF	WATER PUMP BEARING REAR
A12.21	ABCDEF	BEARING WATER PUMP FRONT
A12.23	ABCDEF	GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING TO PUMP
A12.25	ABCDEF	SEAL WATER PUMP AA 116
A12.27	ABCDEF	FELT WASHER WATER PUMP
A12.28	BCD	PULLEY WATER PUMP 'O' RING WATER PUMP BY-PASS
A12.3	BCD	USE A RMCA 09
A12.30	ABCDEF	WATER PUMP KEY
A12.31	ABCDE	WASHER- WATERPUMP SHAFT NUT
A12.32	ABCDE	NUT FRONT WATER PUMP USE R NUT 05
A12.42	BCD	REAR BEARING FAN
A12.44	BCD	PULLEY FAN
A12.47	BCD	FRONT FAN BEARING HOSE WATER MANIFOLD TO PUMP
A12.5	BCD	SEE NOTES
A12.6	ABCDEF	CLAMP FAN BELT ( SMALL ) USED WITH JOCKEY PULLEY.
A12.60J	BCD	
A12.60R	BCD	FAN BELT ( SMALL ) MADE IN ONE PIECE. DIRECT REPLACEMENT FOR ORIGINAL LINK BELT.
A12.61	BCD	WATER PUMP BELT
A12.61A	BCD	FAN BELT C51
A12.62	ABCDEFH	TEMPERATURE GAUGE UNION
A12.62P	F	TEMPERATURE GAUGE UNION
A12.63	ABCDE	USE A4.51
A12.65	ABCDEF	WATER PUMP BACKING PLATE
A12.66	ABCDEF	CARBON SEAL WATER PUMP
A12.7	ABDE	THERMOSTAT HOUSING
A12.7-1	ABCDE	CIRCLIP THERMOSTAT HOUSING
A12.7-2	ABCDEFH	THERMOSTAT TO SUIT NEW SYSTEM 71C
A12.7/R	C	THERMOSTAT HOUSING
A12.8	ABCDE	SHAFT WATER PUMP
A14.62P	H	OIL FILTER GASKET TO BLOCK
A14.67P	H	ENGINE MOUNTING RUBBERS 1X SET (2X BITS)
A18.101	BCDFH	SUMP GASKET 2 1/2
A18.2	BCDF	STUD HEAD SHORT 2 1/2lt. X10 REQ. PER. ENGINE
A18.23	ABC	SUMP PLUG SMALL 7/8"
A18.23A	ABC	SUMP PLUG MEDIUM 3/4"
A18.23B	DEF	SUMP PLUG LARGE
A18.23C	ABCDEF	SUMP PLUG VERY SMALL THREAD
A18.3	BCDF	STUD HEAD LONG 2 1/2lt. X2 REQ. PER. ENGINE
A18.68A	BCDF H?	OIL FILTER SPIN ON/OFF CONVERSION KIT
A18.80	BCDF	OIL FILTER BOLT WASHER

## A: Engine and accessories (continued)

		CRANKSHAFT PULLEY WITH A BIGGER FLANGE
A20.16-1P	H	HAVE TO USE SEAL A20.84-1
A20.25	H	CONNECTIN ROD BOLT
A20.84P	H	SEAL ENGINE CRANKSHAFT RMH
A22.7-8	ABCDE	OIL PUMP GEARS
A4.21	BCDF	ROCKER COVER GASKET
A4.22	BCDF	STUD BREATHER
A4.24	ABCDEF	SMALL CORK ROCKER GASKET
A4.28	ABCDEFH	GUIDE VALVE 1 1/2 & 2 1/2
A4.29E	BCDFH	VALVE EXHAUST ( UNLEADED)
A4.29I	BCDFH	VALVE INLET
A4.3	BCDFH	HOT SPOT TUBE 2 1/2
A4.30-31	BCDFH	VALVE SPRING SETS 2 1/2
A4.32P	H	STUD.WATER MANIFOLD IN U.N.F.THREAD.
A4.37P	H	HEAD GASKET PATHFINDER
A4.39	BCDF	HEAD GASKET COPPER ASBESTOS
A4.39A	BCDF	HEAD GASKET KLINGERITE
A4.40	BCD	CAM FOLLOWER 15/16" DIA
A4.40-1	BCD	CAM FOLLOWER SPRING HEALEY, COMES IN A SET
		GASKET CORK RING, ROCKER COVER BREATHER
A4.42	ABCDEF	2. AA10.49 MODELS AE X2per.
A4.44	BCDF	MANIFOLD LATE
A4.45	BCDFH	EXHAUST GASKET MANIFOLD TO HEAD
A4.45P	H	ROCKER COVER GASKET
A4.46	BCDF	MANIFOLD NUT BRASS 3/8"BSF LONG TYPE
A4.47	BCDF	SHORT EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUD
A4.48	BCDF	EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUD LONG
A4.4A	ABC	WELSH PLUG 19/64"
A4.4C	ABCDEFH	WELSH PLUG 7/8" STEEL
A4.4D	ABCDEFH	WELSH PLUG 7/8" BRASS
A4.4E	ABCDEFH	WELSH PLUG 1 1/8" BRASS
A4.4F	ABCDEFH	WELSH PLUG 1 1/8" STEEL
A4.4G	ABCDEFH	WELSH PLUG 1 1/4" BRASS
A4.4H	ABCDEFH	WELSH PLUG 1 1/4" STEEL
A4.50	BCDFH	WASHER FIBRE. WATER MANIFOLD TO HEAD
A4.51	ABCDEFH	COPPER WASHER WATER MANIFOLD MOUNTING
A4.57	ABCDEF	STUD .WATER MANIFOLD. 5 / 16" B.S.F. N.B.
A4.59	BCDFH	HOSE BREATHER
A4.6	ABCDEF	WELSH PLUG 1 3/16" STEEL
A4.66P	H	INLET MANIFOLD GASKET

## A: Engine and accessories (continued)

A8.1-4	BCDFH	MAIN BEARING CONVERSION SET
A8.1-4 S.25	BCDFH	SHELL SET FOR M/B CONVERSION SET +.25MM
A8.1-4 S.50	BCDFH	SHELL SET FOR M/B CONVERSION SET +.50MM
A8.13	BCDF + 9	WOODRUFF KEY 1/4"
A8.18	BCDFH	CRANKSHAFT PLUGS
A8.24	BCDFH	SMALL END BUSH 2 1/2
A8.25	BCD	BIG END BOLT
A8.25 ARP	BCD	BIG END BOLT BY ARP
A8.30	BCDFH	PISTON SET 2 1/2 J.P. TYPE + 60"
A8.30 +20	BCDFH	PISTON SET 2 1/2 +20"
A8.30 +40	BCDFH	PISTON SET 2 1/2 APEP +40"
A8.30 +60	BCDFH	PISTON SET 2 1/2 APEP +60"
A8.30 +80	BCDFH	PISTON SET 2 1/2 APEP +80"
A8.32-34	BCDFH	PISTON RING SETS (VARIOUS SIZES) N.O.S.
A8.32-34APEP	BCDFH+16/4	RING SET & CLIPS FOR A.P.E.P. PISTONS
A8.57	BCDFH	TIMING CHAIN 2 1/2
A8.61	BCDFH	TIMING CHAIN STEADY BLOCK
A8.71	BCDF	2 1/2 TIMING CHAIN TENSION SPRING
AA10.102	AE	ENGINE MOUNT
AA10.104	AE	ENGINE STEADY CABLE RUBBER WASH
AA10.107	ABCDEF	STEADY CABLE ENGINE / GEARBOX 1 1/2 & 2 1/2 Lt GEARBOX.
AA10.118	AE	GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE BLOCK.
AA10.27	AE	OIL FILTER ORIGINAL TYPE
AA10.27A	AE	OIL FILTER KIT ENGLISH
AA10.27B	AE	OIL FILTER KIT (VIC) AUST
AA10.27C	AE	FILTER (R2053P) FOR ENGLISH CONVERSION
AA10.27D	AE	FILTER(Z62) FOR AUSTRALIAN CONVERSION (VIC)
AA10.27E	AE	OIL FILTER CONVERSION
AA10.27F	AE	OIL FILTER (Z145A) FOR (WA) CONVERSION
AA10.27G	AE	FILTER(R236P) ENGLISH CONVERSION LARGE
AA10.27H	AE	FILTER FOSTER CONVERSION
AA10.39	AE	GASKET WATER MANIFOLD TO HEAD X2 PER CAR
AA10.4	AE	HEAD STUD 1 1/2
AA10.4-1	AE	HEAD NUT HIGH TENSILE
AA10.40	AE	HEADGASKET COPPER ASBESTOS TYPE
AA10.40A	AE	HEAD GASKET KLINGERITE
AA10.43	AE	ROCKER COVER GASKET
AA10.44	AE	SEE A4.24
AA10.49	AE	SEE A4.42
AA10.51	AE	EXHAUST MANIFOLD TO HEAD GASKET
AA10.53	AE, 12/4	INLET MANIFOLD GASKET 1 1/2
AA10.54	AE	FAN PULLEY 1 1/2
AA10.55	AE	FAN BELT 1 1/2 LT
AA10.55A	AE	FAN BELT B46
AA10.58	ABCDEFH	HOSE WATER MANIFOLD
AA10.72	AE	HOT SPOT TUBE HEAD
AA10.73	AE	HOT SPOT ELBOW 1 1/2
AA10.75	AE	HOT SPOT TUBE RETURN TUBE
AA10.76	AE	HOT SPOT TUBE BLOCK



## A: Engine and accessories (continued)

AA10.77	ABCDEFH	IGNITION TUBE SPRING CLIP
AA10.78	ABCDEFH	H.T.WIRE TUBE HOLDER
		'O' RING THERMOSTAT BY PASS
AA10.82	AE	1 1/2 LITRE ENGINES ONLY.
AA10.84	AE	THERMOSTAT FLANGE FOR TAP
AA10.84T	AE	TAP FOR THERMOSTAT FLANGE BRASS
AA10.85	AE	THERMOSTAT ADAPTOR GASKET
AA10.86	AE	GASKET.....USE PART # A12.23
AA10.94	AE	STEADY CABLE NUT
AA15.18	AE	VALVE INLET/EXHAUST 1 1/2
AA15.19-20	AE	VALVE SPRING SET 11/2
AA15.2/E	A	CAM FOLLOWER EARLY
AA15.2/L	E	CAM FOLLOWER LATE
AA4.9	AE	IMPELLOR WATER PUMP 1 1/2
AA6.15-A	AE	CRANKSHAFT PLUG
AA6.22	AE	SMALL END BUSH
AA6.23-24	AE	BIG END BOLT & NUT 1 1/2
AA6.25	AE	PISTONS 1 1/2 (SET OF FOUR) J.P. Brand.
AA6.25-O	12/4 + AE	PISTONS 12/4 + AE (SET OF FOUR) OMEGA BRAND
AA6.28-29	AE	PISTON RINGS (STATE TYPE)
AA6.65	A,E	TIMING CHAIN 1 1/2
AAA12.12	F,H	WATER PUMP BEARING
AAA12.25	F	WATER PUMP PULLEY
AAA12.3	F	IMPELLOR WATER PUMP
AAA12.33A	F	FAN BELT
AAA12.41	AE	HOSE WATER MANIFOLD
AAA12.5	F	SHAFT WATER PUMP
AAA12.6	FH	CARBON SEAL WATER PUMP A10.40P
AAA18.119	BCDF	STEADY CABLE RUBBER 21/2 ENGINE
AAA4.40	FH	CAM FOLLOWER 1" DIA
AAA8.75	BCDFH	BIGEND SLIPPER BEARINGS,VARIOUS SIZES

## B: Fuel system

B RMCA 01	ABCDEFH	GASKET SETS Carburettors
B RMCA 02	ABCDEFH	JET ASSEMBLY AUC8182
B RMCA 03	AE	1 1/2 AIR SILENCER MANIFOLD
B RMCA 04	ALL	SU FLOAT NEEDLE AND SEAT
B RMCA 04G	ALL RM'S + ANY S.U.	FLOAT VALVE REPLACEMENT FOR NEEDLE/SEAT
B RMCA 05	ABCDEFH	CARBURETTOR FILTER/SPRING AUC2139
B RMCA 06	BCDFH	NEEDLE EE AUD1152
B RMCA 06A	BCDFH	NEEDLE FZ FOR MODERN FUEL
B RMCA 07	ABCDEFH	FLOAT FORK PIN AUC1152
B RMCA 08	ABCDEFH	JET GLAND WASHER AUC2120
B RMCA 09	AE	TWIN CARBURETTOR MANIFOLD 1 1/2
B RMCA 10	ABCDEFH	BOWL TO BODY GASKET SET
B RMCA 11	ABCDEFH	BANGO BOLT WASHER
B RMCA 12	ABCDEFH	PETROL SENDER NEW TYPE
B RMCA 13	AE	S.U.CARBURETTOR SPINDLE
B RMCA 14	AE	S.U. CARBURETTOR DISC
B RMCA 15	BCDFH	S.U.CARBURETTOR SPINDLE
B RMCA 16	BCDFH	S.U. CARBURETTOR DISC
B RMCA 17	AE	NEEDLE NO.3 AUD1002
B RMCA 18	ALL RM'S	FLOAT FORK
B RMCA 19	BCDFH	SU CARBY FLOAT BOWL FLOAT
B RMCA 19-1	A	SU CARBY BOWL FLOAT
B RMCA 20	ABCDEFH PRE	SU CARBY DASHPOT BRASS CAP
B RMCA 21	ABCDEFH PRE	SU CARBY DASHPOT CAP WASHER
B RMCA 22	ABDEF	FUEL TANK SENDER
B RMCA 23	9	NEEDLES D2
B RMCA 24	ABCDEFH/PRE	FUEL SENDER GASKET
B RMCA 25	ABCDEFH/PRE	FUEL TANK SENDER SCREWS 8# X 32tpi SET OF 6
B RMCA 26	BCDFH	SU H4 REBUILD KITS

## B: Fuel system (continued)

		CARBURETTOR TO INLET MANIFOLD GASKET
B10.12	BCDFH	USE A RMCA 10
		GASKET INLET MANIFOLD TO HEAD
B10.2	BCDFH	USE A RMCA 06
B10.28	BCDFH	CONNECTION HOSE
B10.3	BCDFH	RUBBER RING INDUCTION PIPE BOTTOM
B10.39	ABCDEFH	THROTTLE JOINTS BRASS
B10.4	BCDF	RUBBER RING INDUCTION PIPE
B2.0E neg	H	FUEL PUMP REAR MOUNT H.P. TYPE
B3.0	BCDF	SU FUEL PUMP AUA 66
B3.00	BCDFH	SU PUMP GASKET SET
B3.01	BCDFH	SU PUMP UNION AUA1422
B3.02	BCDFH	SU PUMP FIBRE WASHER AUA1442
B3.04-07	BCDFH	SU PUMP FLAT VALVES AUA839
B3.06	BCDFH	SU PUMP FIBRE WASHER AUA1479
B3.09	BCDF	SU PUMP DIAPHRAGM AUB6098
B3.09P	H	SU PUMP DIAPHRAGM AUB6099
B3.0E neg	BCDF	S.U. PUMP ELECTRONIC Neg earth
B3.0E pos	BCDF	ELECTRONIC SU PUMP POS EARTH
B3.10	BCDFH	SU PUMP ROLLERS BZX1043
B3.12	BCDFH	SU PUMP FILTER AUA1464
B3.19	BCDFH	SU PUMP POINT PIN AUA1435
B3.21	BCDF	SU PUMP CAP AUA1466
B3.21P	H	SU PUMP CAP AUA5078
B3.22	BCDFH	SU PUMP NUT AUA878
B3.23	BCDFH	SU PUMP SCREWS AUA4083
B3.24-26	BCDFH	SU PUMP POINTS AUB6106
B3.29	BCDFH	SU PUMP UNION AUA887
B3.30	BCDFH	SU PUMP BASE GASKET AUA4082
B3.31	BCDFH	SU PUMP TERMINAL CAP (Thumb Screw) AUA869
B3.32	BCDFH	SU PUMP SPRING WASHER AUA1863
B3.34	BCDFH	SU PUMP PEDESTAL (BRIDGE) AUB6034
B4.0000	AE	AC PUMP TOP BODY WITH VALVES
BA RMCA 01	BIG 4	ROCKER GASKET BIG 4
BA RMCA 02	BIG 4	ROCKER STUD CORK WASHERS
BB4.0	AE	AC PUMP KIT 966VC

## C: Ignition system

C RMCA 01	ABCDEFH	CONDENSER
C RMCA 02	12/4 + EARLY RMA	DISTRIBUTOR CAP 11/2 32 - 48
C RMCA 03	ABCDEFH	DISTRIBUTOR BUSH
C RMCA 04	EFH	DISTRIBUTOR CAP RMF
C RMCA 05	ABCDE	DISTRIBUTOR CAP 11/2 48 ON & RMB
C RMCA 06	A	BAKELITE BASE/DISTRIBUTOR FOR DK4A
C RMCA 07	ABCDEF	POINTS METAL DISTRIBUTOR BASE
C RMCA 08	ABCDEF	SPARK PLUG CAPS ORIGINAL STYLE
C RMCA 09	ABCDE	ROTOR BUTTON
C RMCA 10	H	DISTRIBUTOR CAP PATHFINDER
C RMCA 11	A	POINTS BAKELITE DISTRIBUTOR BASE
C RMCA 12	EH	POINTS LATE DISTRIBUTOR TYPE
C RMCA 13	ABCDE	POINTS PLATE ASSEMBLY
C RMCA 14	FH	ROTOR BUTTON
C RMCA 15	BCD	DISTRIBUTOR DUCELLIER M48
C RMCA 16	BCD	POINTS, TO SUIT DUCELLIER M48 DISTRIBUTOR.
C RMCA 17	BCD	ROTOR TO SUIT DUCELLIER M48
C RMCA 18	BCD	CONDENSOR TO SUIT DUCELLIER M48.
C RMCA 19	BCD	DISTRIBUTOR CAP to suit Ducellier M48
C2.001	ALL	HT LEAD BY THE METRE ,ORIGINAL TYPE
C2.002L	ALL	TERMINALS, MOULDED, LONG.
C2.002S	ALL	TERMINAL, MOULDED, SHORT THREAD.
C2.003	ALL	WASHERS, SPLIT, DISEY CAP.

## E: Clutch and flywheel

E SP19675	H	MASTER CYLINDER KIT CLUTCH
E SP1997	H	MASTER CYLINDER KIT CLUTCH
E2.44	H	SEAL GEARBOX FRONT, INPUT SHAFT
E6.15	ABCDEF	RUBBER RING CLUTCH SHAFT USE K10.37
E6.19	BCDFH	LOCK STRAP FLYWHEEL BOLTS
E6.20A	AE	RING GEAR 1 1/2
E6.20B	BCDF	RING GEAR 2 1/2
E6.22A	AE	FLYWHEEL BUSH 11/2
E6.22B	BCDFH	FLYWHEEL BUSH 2 1/2
E6.24-33	ABCDEF	CLUTCH OPERATING SHAFT & JOINT
E6.27	ABCDEF	CLUTCH UNIVERSAL JOINT BUSH
E6.28	AE	CLUTCH OPERATING SHAFT
E6.28A	BCD	CLUTCH OPERATING SHAFT
E6.30	ABCDEF	CLUTCH U/J PIN
E6.32	ABCDEF	BUSH CLUTCH OPERATING ROD
E6.36	AE	CLUTCH ROD WITH NUT E6.37
E6.36A	BCDF	CLUTCH ROD WITH NUT E6.37
E6.36A/F	BCDF	FLEXABLE CLUTCH ROD
E6.37	ABCDEF	CLUTCH ROD NUT
E6.42	ABCDEF	CLUTCH PEDAL RETURN SPRING
E6.44	ABCDEF	CLUTCH COMP LEVER BUSHES
E6.55R	C	ROADSTER PEDAL CASTING PEDAL RUBBER
E6.58	P/WABDEF	USE ALSO FOR M4.128
E6.58R	P/W, C	PEDAL RUBBER TO SUIT RMC ROADSTER
E6.7	ABCDEF	COTTER PIN
E6.8	AE	PRESSURE PLATE EXCHANGE
E6.8A	BCDFH	PRESSURE PLATE EXCHANGE
E6.8L	ABCDEFH	THRUST BEARING 1 1/2 LATE AND 2 1/2
E6.8LA	BCDFH	THRUST BEARING 2 1/2
E6.8LA1	AE	THRUST CARBON
E6.8LE	A	THRUST BEARING EARLY 1 1/2
E6.8Ls	ABCDEFH	THRUST BEARING MODIFIED WITH MODERN THRUST BEARING (EXCHANGE)
E6.8O	ABCDEFH	THROUGH OUT BEARING SPRING
E6.8P	AE	CLUTCH PLATE 1 1/2 (DRIVEN PLATE)
E6.8PA	BCDFH	CLUTCH PLATE 2 1/2 (DRIVEN PLATE)

## F: Gearbox

F RMCA 01	BCDF	GASKET GEARBOX TO BELLHOUSING
F2.102	ABCDEF	SELECTOR LEVER BALL
F2.108	BCDF	GEARBOX MOUNT EXCHANGE
F2.11-17	ABCDEF	GEARBOX OIL FILLER & DRAIN PLUG WASHER
F2.122	BCDF	GEARBOX STEADY 2 1/2
F2.123	BCDF	RUBBER WASHER STEADY CABLE,USE AA10.104
F2.123P	H	SEAL REAR GEARBOX
F2.128	BCDF	GEAR SELECTOR INTERLOCK BALL
F2.14	BCDF	GASKET GEARBOX COVER
F2.19	BCDF	BEARING MAINSHAFT REAR
F2.27/39	BCDF	SPRING MAINSHAFT HUB SLIDING
F2.28	ABCDEF	MAINSHAFT SLIDING HUB BALL
F2.30	BCD	3RD SPEED GEAR ROLLER
F2.35	BCD	2ND SPEED GEAR ROLLER
F2.41	BCDF	GEARBOX LAYSHAFT 2 1/2
F2.42	BCDF	BEARING NEEDLE ROLLER
F2.42P	H	1ST GEAR ONLY FOR LAYSHAFT
F2.5	ABCDEF	GEAR LEVER BALL
F2.54	BCDF	BEARING DRIVE GEAR
F2.6-129	ABCDEF	GEAR LEVER BUSH KIT
F2.61	BCDF	SEAL 2 1/2 GEARBOX
F2.62	BCDF	BEARING NEEDLE ROLLER
F2.75	BCDF	GEAR SELECTOR INTERLOCK SPRING
F2.92	BCDF	GASKET SPEEDO GEAR CASING
F2.97	BCDF	PINION SPEEDOMETER
F2.99C	ABCDEF	SEAL SPEEDO DRIVE ORIGINAL TYPE
F2.99C-1	ABCDEF	SEAL SPEEDO DRIVE
F8.109-111	AE	GEARBOX MOUNT EXCHANGE
F8.14	AE	GEARBOX COVER GASKET
F8.19	AE	BEARING MAINSHAFT REAR
F8.27-39	AE	M/SHAFT SLIDING HUB SPRING
F8.28	AE	SELECTER INTERLOCK BALL
F8.30	AE	3RD SPEED GEAR ROLLER
F8.35	AE	2ND SPEED GEAR ROLLER
F8.41	AE	GEARBOX LAYSHAFT 1 1/2
F8.42	AE	BEARING NEEDLE ROLLER
F8.54	AE	BEARING MAINSHAFT FRONT
F8.61	AE	SEAL GEARBOX 1 1/2
F8.62	AE	BEARING NEEDLE ROLLER
F8.75	AE	SELECTER INTERLOCK SPRING
F8.92	A E	SPEEDOMETER GEAR CASING GASKET (2/BOX)

## G: Intermediate drive

G RMCA 01	ABCDEF	UNIVERSAL JOINT WITH NIPPLE
-----------	--------	-----------------------------

## H: Rear axle

H RMCA 01	BCD	OUTER NUT REAR AXLE MODIFIED
H12.104-8	ABCD	SPRING SHACKLE REAR
H16.13	AE	AXLE
H16.17	AE	BEARING PINION REAR
H16.18	AE	PINION BEARING FRONT
H16.33	AE	DIFFERENTIAL BEARING
H16.45A	A	REAR AXLE SEAL 1946-49 EARLY
H16.45B	AE	REAR AXLE SEAL 49-54 LATE
H16.48	AE	REAR WHEEL BEARING 1949-54 USE K6.85 (6307)
H16.48A	A	REAR WHEEL BEARING 1946-49 SEE H8.16
H16.49	AE	TABWASHER REAR AXLE 1 1/2 LITRE
H16.50	AE	LOCKNUT REAR AXLE
H16.61	AE	TORQUE TUBE TRUNNION BEARING
H4.66	ABCDEF	TRUNNION MOUNTING RUBBER
H8.1-2	BCD	CROWN WHEEL & PINION SET
H8.107	ABCD	TRUNION RUBBER 'O' RING
H8.108	ABCD	TRUNNION RUBBER 'O' RING
H8.111	ABCD	SET SCREW TRUNNION MOUNTING,ALSO H16.122
H8.12	BCD	AXLE SHAFT
H8.12/1	BCD	AXLE (NO HUB) WITH KEY SLOT
H8.12/2	BCD	AXLE (NO HUB) WITHOUT KEY
H8.12/3	BCD	HUB (KEYED)
H8.12/4	BCD	HUB (NO KEYWAY)
H8.12A	BCDF	LOCKNUT FOR HALFTSHAFT 2 1/2 LITRE BCD
H8.12B	BCD	WASHER FOR AXLE SHAFT LOCKNUT
H8.12C	BCDF	REAR WHEEL BEARING
H8.12D	BCD	OIL SEAL REAR AXLE 2 1/2
H8.12G	ABCDEF	WHEEL STUD REAR
H8.12I	BCD	SPUN CAP
H8.16	BCD	BEARING DIFFERENTIAL 6208
H8.17	BCD	BEARING PINION THRUST MT 1 1/8" OR T9
H8.18	BCD,9	BEARING PINION THRUST 0-9
H8.19	BCD	BEARING PINION FRONT RMS8
H8.20	BCD	BEARING PINION JOURNAL MRJA1 1/8
H8.29P	H	JOINT-GASKET-SHAFT TO HUB
H8.31P	H	SEAL REAR AXLE PATHFINDER
H8.40	ABCD	MUFF COUPLING TO SUIT TORQUE TUBE DRIVE.
H8.42	H	RADIUS ARM BUSH
H8.49P	H	BUSH ANTI-SWAY BAR USE J4.45P
H8.64	ABCD	BEARING TORQUE TUBE TRUNNION 4205
H8.70	ABCDE	FLANGE TORQUE TUBE COUPLING
H8.73	ABCDE	BOLT TORQUE TUBE FLANGE
H8.74	ABCDE	NUT TORQUE TUBE FLAN GE BOLT
H8.80	ABCD	PACKING 'U' BOLT 1X SET FOR ONE CAR
H8.97	ABCD	REAR SHACKLE BUSH SMALL RUBBER
H8.97A	ABCD	REAR SHACKLE BUSH SMALL POLY ( RIL 6 )
H8.98	ABCDEF	REAR SHACKLE BUSH LARGE RUBBER
H8.98A	ABCDEF	REAR SHACKLE BUSH LARGE POLY ( RIL 5 )
HH10.11	E	SEAL PINION DIFFERENTIAL RME
HH4.11	F	SEAL PINION DIFFERENTIAL
HH4.33	F	SEAL REAR WHEEL

## J: Pathfinder suspension

J4.1	H	PIN -KING PIN SET L/H & R/H WITH BUSHES J4.153
J4.130	H	BUSH, BEARING STEERING COLUMN
J4.153	H	SEE J4.1 COMES IN A SET
J4.156	H	TIE ROD END COMPLETE
J4.19P	H	SEAL FRONT HUB PATHFINDER
J4.26	H	UPPER INNER SUSPENSION BUSH
J4.30	H	BUSH - LINERED - UPPER LINK
J4.35	H	LOWER INNER SUSPENSION BUSH
J4.39	H	BUSH -TRUNNION LOWER
J4.45P	H	BUSH TIE BAR REAR
J4.67	H	EXCLUDER -- DUST
J4.71	H	RMH BALL JOINT SEAL



## K: Front suspension

K RMCA 01	ABCDEF	WHEEL NUT	
K RMCA 02	ABCDEF	TIE ROD END OUTER COMPLETE	LHS NON ORIGINAL TYPE
K RMCA 03	ABCDEF	TIE ROD END OUTER, COMPLETE,	RHS NON ORIGINAL TYPE
K RMCA 04	P/W	BISHOP STEERING BOX BEARINGS AND SHIMS	
K RMCA 05	ABCDEF	BRAKE PLATE TO SWIVAL ASS TAB WASHER	
K10.11	ABCDEF	DOUBLE EYE LOCATING RING	
		STEERING RACK BOOT	
K10.12	ABCDEF	COMPRISING 1X BOOT, 2X TIES & INSTUCTIONS.	
K10.13	ABCDEF	STEERING RACK BRONZE BEARING	
K10.16	ABCDEF	STEERING BOX OLIVE	
K10.17	ABCDEF	STEERING BOX OLIVE NUT	
K10.24	ABCDEF	SWIVAL BALL ONLY. USE K10.31 AS IT IS THE SAME	
K10.31	ABCDEF	SWIVAL BALL ONLY	
K10.32	ABCDEF	SWIVAL BALL SOCKET	
K10.35C	ABCDEF	OUTER TIE ROD CLIP	
K10.36	ABCDEF	SWIVAL BALL DUST COVER	
K10.37	ABCDEF + MISC.	OUTER TIE ROD END SEAL	
K10.43	ABCDEF	STEERING GEAR STEADY	
K10.46	ABCDEF	STEERING BALL SOCKET	
K10.51	ABCDEF	RACK	
K10.52	ABCDEF	STEERING GEAR HOUSING ( SLOTTED TUBE )	
K10.61	ABCDEF	INNER TIE ROD END SEAL	
K10.8A	ABCDEF	STEERING PINION ROLLER BEARING	
K10.8B	ABCDEF	STEERING PINION BEARING CUP	
K10.9	ABCDEF	TRACK ROD DOUBLE EYE	
K6.NG-32	ABCDEFH	GREASE POLY BUSHES PACKET	
K6.14	ABCDEF	KING PIN SEAL	
K6.16	ABCDEF	KING PIN BRONZE BUSH	
K6.17	ABCDEF	KING PIN THREADED BUSH	
K6.19-25	ABCDEF	FRONT SUSPENSION BUSHES KIT, RUBBER	
K6.19A	ABCDEF	BUSH-SWIVEL HOUSING POLY RIL7	
K6.20	ABCDEF	SPINDLE SWIVAL HOUSING	
K6.23	ABCDEF	SWIVAL PIN NUT 1/2"BSF NYLOC	
K6.25A	ABCDEF	BUSH-TOP LINK POLY RIL8	
K6.28	ABCDEF	TAB WASHER SPINDLE	
K6.35	ABCDEF	TORSION BAR BUSHES	
K6.36	ABCDEF	TORSION BAR SLEEVE COVER	
K6.40	ABCDEF	TORSION BAR NUT SPRING CLIP	
K6.58	ABCDEF	TORSION BAR ADJUST BOLT	
K6.73	ABCDEF	BUMPSTOP RUBBER ONLY	
K6.8	ABCDEF	SWIVAL PIN(KING PIN)	
K6.82A	AE	AXLE NUT FRONT L/H 5/8" BSF THREAD	

## K: Front suspension (continued)

K6.85	BCDF	FRONT WHEEL BEARING INNER 2 1/2 It.
K6.85A	A	REAR WHEEL BEARING 1 1/2 It.
K6.88	BCDF	FR. WHEEL BEARING INNER
K6.88A	A	BEARING FRONT WHEEL OUTER
K6.89	BCDF	FRONT WHEEL BEARING OUTER
K6.99	BCD	WASHER FRONT HUB 2 1/2
K6.99A	BC	HUB SEAL
K6.99B	BCDF	SEAL FRONT HUB TO CH 2860
K6.99D	AE	OIL SEAL FT HUB FROM CH 2860
		FRONT SEAL HUB FROM CH 16000

## L: Hydraulic damper

L RMCA 01	ABCD	SPECIAL BOLT TO MODIFY ARMS
L RMCA 02	ABCD	SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING KIT REAR.

## M: Brakes

M 363400	H	WHEEL CYLINDER DUST COVERS
M 364620	ABCD	LOW PRESS BRAKE HOSE
M 3700628	H 53-57	BRAKE HOSE FRONT GIRLING
M 3700629	HEF	BRAKE HOSE GIRLING REAR
M 3700631	HE	BRAKE HOSE GIRLING
M 3700828	RMH57 ON	BRAKE HOSE GIRLING
M 3703919	ABCD	BRAKE HOSE M/C GIRLING
M 3703925	A 45-48	BRAKE HOSE GIRLING
M 3703928	A 48-52	BRAKE HOSE GIRLING
M 3703929	46-48RMB	BRAKE HOSE GIRLING
M 3704028	BCDEF	BRAKE HOSE GIRLING FRONT WHEEL CYLINDER TO FEED PIPE REF. M4.51
M 390038	RMH	WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT GIRLING
M 390039	RMH	WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT GIRLING
M 390051	A	WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT L/H 48-52
M 390052	A	WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT R/H 48-52
M 390070	RMB46-48	WHEEL CYLINDER GIRLING
M 390150	RME	WHEEL CYLINDER REAR L/H GIRLING
M 390151	RME	WHEEL CYLINDER REAR R/H GIRLING
M 390172	F	L/H REAR WHEEL CYLINDER
M 390173	F	R/H REAR WHEEL CYLINDER
M 390250	B-D48-50	WHEEL CYLINDER L/H GIRLING
M 390250/R	BCD	RESLEEVED WHEEL CYLINDER L/H48-50
M 390251	BCD 48-50	WHEEL CYLINDER R/H GIRLING 12" TYPE R/H
M 390251/R	BCD	RESLEEVED WHEEL CYLINDER R/H48-50
M 390320	RME	WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT L/H GIRLING
M 390321	RME	WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT R/H GIRLING
M 390338	F	WHEEL CYLINDER WITH 1" BORE
M 390339	F	WHEEL CYLINDER WITH 1" BORE
M 390360	BCD	WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT L/H 51-53
M 390360/R	BCDF	RESLEEVED WHEEL CYLINDER L/H51-53
M 390361	BCDF	WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT R/H 51-53
M 390361/R	BCDF	RESLEEVED WHEEL CYLINDER R/H51-53
M GB16337	A	BRAKE SHOE SPRING LIGHT
M GB2088	A	BRAKE SHOE SPRING HEAVY
M GB2453	ABCDEF	BRAKE SHOE SPRING
M GB2478	ABCD	BRAKE SHOE SPRING REAR
M GB2688A	BC	BRAKE SHOE SPRING
M GB3311	H	BRAKE SHOE SPRING REAR
M GB37688	BCD	BRAKE SHOE SPRING FRONT
M GB39757	EF	BRAKE SHOE SPRING
M GB40454	E	BRAKE SHOE SPRING FRONT
M GB40610	BCDF	BRAKE SHOE SPRING FRONT
M GB41326	EF	L/H DUST COVER REAR CYLINDER
M GB41327	EF	R/H DUST COVER REAR CYLINDER
M GB41348	H	BRAKE SHOE SPRING REAR
M GB47725	H	BRAKE SHOE SPRING FRONT
M GB5183	B	BRAKE SHOE SPRING FRONT

## M: Brakes (continued)

M HH4.38.	ABCDEF	BRAKE DRUM SCREW (ADJUST HEAD TO SUIT)
M RMCA 01	A	MASTER CYLINDER PISTON
M RMCA 01A	A	MASTER CYLINDER PISTON ORIGINAL
M RMCA 02	BCD	MASTER CYLINDER PISTON
M RMCA 03	BCD	SPACING WASHER MASTER CYLINDER (BORE)
M RMCA 04	BCD	MASTER CYLINDER 'O' RING
M RMCA 05	BCD	MASTER CYLINDER SLEEVE
M RMCA 06	BDEFH	BLEED NIPPLE WHEEL CYLINDER
M RMCA 07	BC	BLEED NIPPLE WHEEL CYLINDER
M RMCA 08	AEB-48	BLEED NIPPLE WHEEL CYLINDER
M RMCA 09	ABCDEFH	BLEED NIPPLE DUST CAPS
M RMCA 10	B,C,D	SPRING COVER MASTER CYLINDER
M RMCA 11	B,C,D	SPACING WASHER MASTER CYLINDER
M RMCA 12	B,C,D	SEAL RETAINING WASHER MASTER CYLINDER
M RMCA 13	B,C,D	SEAL SUPPORT MASTER CYLINDER
M RMCA 14	ABCDEFH	STEEL MALE BRAKE PIPE UNION
M RMCA 15	ABCDEFH	BRASS BRAKE PIPE FITTING
M SP1203	ABCD	DUST COVER REAR GIRLING
M SP1208	A	MASTER CYLINDER KIT GIRLING
M SP1209	BCD	MASTER CYLINDER KIT GIRLING
M SP1209-1	BCD	PROTECTIVE SHIM FOR SEAL
M SP1215	RME	WHEEL CYLINDER KIT GIRLING REAR
M SP1220	ABCDH	FRONT WHEEL CYLINDER KIT 48-50
M SP1974	F	MASTER CYLINDER KIT GIRLING
M SP1975	E,H	MASTER CYLINDER KIT GIRLING
M SP2003	H	REAR WHEEL CYLINDER KIT 53-55
M SP2006/1	BCD	WHEEL CYLINDER KIT 1 1/8" BORE TYPE 'B'
M SP2015	F	REAR WHEEL CYLINDER KIT GIRLING
M SP2023	H	REAR WHEEL CYLINDER KIT 55-57
M SP2049	RME	WHEEL CYLINDER KIT GIRLING FRONT
M SP2051	H	FRONT WHEEL CYLINDER KIT 53-55
M SP2056	F	FRONT WHEEL CYLINDER KIT
M12.11	ABCD	DUST BOOT REAR MECANICAL TYPE
M4.105	ABCD	SPINDLE BRAKE CROSS SHAFT
		DUST BOOT REAR MECHANICAL TYPE
M4.11	ABCD	USE PART # M SP1203
M4.111	ABCD	INT BRAKE LEVER PIN AND BUSH KIT
M4.113	ABCD	FORK END BRAKE ROD & PIN
M4.113-1	ALL	CLEVIS PIN 1/4" X 3/4"
M4.113-2	ALL	CLEVIS PIN 1/4" X 1"
M4.113-3	ALL	CLEVIS PIN 5/16" X 1"
M4.120	ABCDEF	SHAFT BRAKE PEDAL
M4.128	ABDEF	PEDAL RUBBER USED FOR BOTH BRAKE AND CLUTCH
M4.38	ABCD	HAND BRAKE CABLE 12" LONG
M4.38-1	ABCD	HAND BRAKE CABLE 13" LONG
M4.38-2	ABCD	HAND BRAKE CABLE 15" LONG
M4.38-3	ABCD	HAND BRAKE CABLE 18" LONG
M4.41	ABCDEFH	SUPPLY TANK MASTER CYLINDER
M4.41-1	ABCDEFH	GIRLING LABEL,BRAKE RESEVOIR
M4.41-2	ABCDEFH	SUPPLY TANK LID GASKET
M4.41-3	ABCDEFH	SUPPLY TANK MASTER CYLINDER ,PLASTIC TYPE

## M: Brakes (continued)

M4.51	BCDEF	BRAKE HOSE, WHEEL CYLINDER TO FEED PIPE.
M4.56	ABCD	SEALS BALANCE LINK SET OF 4
M4.96-133	H	BRAKE SERVO KIT (CLAYTON DEWANDRA)
M8.147	ABCD	BULKHEAD NUT BRAKE HOSE
M8.36	BF	BOOT
MM4.116	F	BRAKE SWITCH
MM4.123	EFH	SUPPLY TANK MASTER CYLINDER
MM4.26	EF	HANDBRAKE CABLE

## N: Electrical

N RMCA 01	ABCDEF	DIPPER SWITCH DASH MOUNT
N RMCA 02	ABCDF	SIDE LAMP GLASS WITH RIM
N RMCA 03	ABDEF	D LAMP NO. PLATE LENS
N RMCA 04	ABDEF	D LAMP GASKET RED LENS
N RMCA 05	ABDEF	D LAMP BASE GASKET
N RMCA 06	ABDEF	D LAMP NO. PLATE LEN GASKET
N RMCA 07	ABDEF	D LAMP RED LENS WITH BAR
N RMCA 08	ABCDF	PARK LAMP CONVERSION BLINKER
N RMCA 09	ABF	INTERIOR LAMP COVER OBLONG
N RMCA 09B	ABEF	INTERIOR LAMP BASE
N RMCA 10	ABCDF	BULTER LAMP
N RMCA 10/A	ABCDEF	LENSE CLEAR TO SUIT BUTLERS LAMP
N RMCA 11	AB	DIPPER SWITCH FLOOR MOUNT
N RMCA 12	ABCDEFH	DUST COVER SOLINOID RUBBER
N RMCA 13	ABDEF	WIPER BLADE PEG FITTING
N RMCA 14	ABCDEF	RUBBER PEG WIPER
N RMCA 15	ABCDEF	WIPER BLADE SLIDE ON TYPE
N RMCA 16	ABCDEF	WIPER BLADE "C" TYPE CURVED SCREEN
N RMCA 17	H	WIPER BLADE RMH
N RMCA 18	ABCDEF	WIPER BLADE "C" TYPE ,FLAT,SPOON FITTING
N RMCA 19	ABCDEF	WIPER ARM "C" TYPE SPOON FITTING/COLLET CLAMP
N RMCA 19-1	ABCDEF	WIPER BLADE SPOON FITTING FLAT BLADE
N RMCA 20	ABCDEF	WIPER ARM SLIDE ON TYPE
N RMCA 21	ABCDEF	WIPER ARM COLLET/PEG FITTING
N RMCA 21A	ABCDEF	WIPER ARM WITH CONVERTER/PEG FITTING
N RMCA 22	AE	WIRING HARNESS 49-51 SUITS RMA
N RMCA 23	BF	WIRING HARNESS 49-52 SUITS RMB & RMF.
N RMCA 24	ABCDEF	SPEEDO CABLE
N RMCA 25	ABCDF	GASKET FRONT PARKING LAMP
N RMCA 26	AE	GENERATOR BRUSHES LATE
N RMCA 27	ABCDEF	SPRING CLIP TEMP GAUGE
N RMCA 28	ABCDEF	BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH
N RMCA 28A	ABCD	BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH HELLA TYPE
N RMCA 29	ABCDEFH	GLOBE HEADLAMP 12V 45/40W
N RMCA 30	ABCDEFH	GLOBE 12V 5W SINGLE CONTACT
N RMCA 31	H	GLOBE INST 12V 5W BAYONET

## N: Electrical (continued)

N RMCA 32	ABCDEF	GLOBE INST 12V 5W SCREW
N RMCA 33	H	GLOBE STOP/TAIL 12V 21/5W
N RMCA 34	ABCDF	GLOBE PARK/BLINK 12V 21/6W
N RMCA 35	ABCDEF	GLOBE BRAKE 12V 21W
N RMCA 36	ABCDEF	GLOBE TRAFFICATOR 12 V 3W
N RMCA 36A	ABCDEF	TRAFFICATOR UNIT COM LUCAS
N RMCA 37	ABCDEF	RED MEDALLION SIDE LIGHT
N RMCA 38	ABC	DOMED INSTRUMENT GLASS SMALL
N RMCA 39	ABC	DOMED INSTRUMENT GLASS LARGE
N RMCA 40	ABC	SOLINOID (MOUNTED TO STARTER)
N RMCA 41	ABC	SOLINOID CONTACT SET
N RMCA 42	ABDEF	D LAMP
N RMCA 43	C	WIRING HARNESS 48-51 SUITS ROADSTER 1948-51
N RMCA 44	ABDEFH	GLOBE INTERIOR LAMP
N RMCA 45	H	SPEEDO CABLE RMH
N RMCA 46	ABDEF	WARNING LIGHT(HEATER FAN)WHITE
N RMCA 47	ABDEF	WARNING LIGHT(MAIN BEAM) DARK RED
N RMCA 48	ABDEF	WARNING LIGHT (IGN) LIGHT RED
N RMCA 49	ABCEF	SHADE CUP TO HOLD DASHLENS
N RMCA 50	E	WIRING HARNESS 52-53 SUITS RME.
N RMCA 51	ABDEF	DASH LAMP DIMMER ASSY
N RMCA 52	BDEF	WARNING LIGHT ODD COLOURS
N RMCA 53	ABCDEF	STEERING COLUMN WIRE SOLD/FT
N RMCA 54	ABDEF	D LAMP SPRING CLIP
N RMCA 55	ABCDEFH	STARTER BRUSHES
N RMCA 56	ABCDEFH	SOLINOID BULK HEAD STYLE
N RMCA 57	B	WIRING HARNESS 46-49. THREE ROUND INSTRUMENT TYPE CARS.
N RMCA 58	ABCDEF	GLOBE 12V 45W BUTLER LAMP
N RMCA 59	A	GENERATOR BRUSHES EARLY
N RMCA 60	BCDFH	GENERATOR BRUSHES
N RMCA 61	ABCDEF	O RING FOR SIDE LIGHT
N RMCA 62	B	WIRING LOOM 48-49
N RMCA 63	LATE A & B + DEF	HEADLIGHT SWITCH. PULL TWIST & PULL TYPE.
N RMCA 64	ABCD	CONTROL BOX RF95 TYPE 9 (terminals)
N RMCA 65	ABCDEFH	CONTROL BOX ,5 TERMINALS
N RMCA 66	ABCDEF	BUTLER LAMP SCREW FRONT
N RMCA 67	ABCDEF	BUTLER LAMP INSERT (GLASS,LENS ASSY)
N RMCA 68	ABCDEFH,PRE	IGNITION KEY AND BARREL
N RMCA 69	ABCDEF	3 STUD WIPER MOTOR MOUNT
N RMCA 70	ABCDEF	CHROME FIXING SCREW FOR INST FACIA
N RMCA 71	ABCDEFH	CONTACT SETS REGULATORS (LUCAS 391347)
N RMCA 72	ALL	6 PIN JUNCTION BOX
N RMCA 73	ABCD	SOLINOID INSULATION RUBBER EARLY TYPE
N RMCA 74	ABDEF	HEATER CONTROL KNOB
N RMCA 75	C	REAR TAIL LIGHT COMPLETE
N RMCA 76	C	REAR NUMBER PLATE LIGHT
N RMCA 77	ALL	SOLDER BULLET TYPE TERMINAL
N RMCA 78	ALL	SNAP TERMINAL CONNECTOR SINGLE
N RMCA 79	ALL	SNAP TERMINAL CONNECTOR DOUBLE
N RMCA 80	ABDEF	D LAMP HOUSING RETAINING SCREW
N RMCA 81	ABCDEF	BUTLER LAMP RIM SCREW AND NUT
N5.1	BCDFH	GENERATOR BEARING BUSH

## R: Body

R NUT 01	ALL	NYLOC NUT 3/16"BSF
R NUT 02	ALL	NYLOC NUT 1/4" BSF
R NUT 03	ALL	NYLOC NUT 5/16 BSF
R NUT 04	ALL	NYLOC NUT 3/8" BSF
R NUT 05	ALL	NYLOC NUT 7/16"BSF
R NUT 06	ALL	NYLOC NUT 1/2" BSF
R NUT 08	ALL	NUT 1/4 BSF
R NUT 09	ABCDEF	NUT 5/16" BSF
R NUT 10	ABCDEF	NUT 3/8" BSF
R NUT 11	ALL	NUT 7/16"BSF
R NUT 15	ALL	BRASS NUT 5/16" BSF
R NUT 16	ALL	BRASS NUT 3/8"BSF
R NUT 24	ALL	HALF NUT 1/2" BSF
R NUT 25		NUT CASTLE 7/16"BSF
R RMCA 01	ABEF	VINYL ROOF. COMPLETE KIT WITH WADDING.
R RMCA 02	AB	REAR WINDOW RUBBER / 7 FT PER CAR
R RMCA 03	ABEF	O/SIZE DOOR HINGE PINS
R RMCA 04	ABDEF	BOOT RUBBER
R RMCA 05	ABCDEF	BONNET SUPPORT SMALL RUBBER
R RMCA 06		BONNET SUPPORT LARGE RUBBER
R RMCA 07	ABCDEF	BONNET HINGE STOP RUBBER RETAINER CHROME TRIM
R RMCA 08	ABCDEF	NOW COMES WITH R RMCA 09 DOMED WASHER,CHROME TRIM
R RMCA 09	ABCDEF	NOW COMES WITH R RMCA 08
R RMCA 10	ABCDEF	DOOR SLAM RUBBERS
R RMCA 11	ABDEF	RUBBER CENTRE PILLAR WINDOW(STEEL PILLAR)
R RMCA 11A	AB	RUBBER CENTRE PILLAR RUBBER (BRASS PILLAR)
R RMCA 12	ABDEF	WIPER SPINDLE RUBBER SQU INST
R RMCA 13	AB	WIPER SPINDLE GROMME RD INST
R RMCA 14	ABF	ROOF GUTTERING SETS 3 BITS
R RMCA 14-1	ABCDEF	POST TUBE (MONEY REFUNDED IF RETURNED)
R RMCA 15	ABDEF	DRIVERS DOOR HANDLE
R RMCA 16	ABCDEF	PASS & BACK DOOR HANDLE ALSO RMC EXTERIOR
R RMCA 17	ABDEF + LATE RMC	BOOT HANDLE
R RMCA 18	ABDEF	FRONT WINDOW RUBBER SEAL,10 FOOT LENGTH
R RMCA 19	ABEF	CENTRE DOOR PILLER RUBBER
R RMCA 20	ABDF	WINDSCREEN OUTER RUBBER
R RMCA 20A	E	WINDSCREEN OUTER RUBBER
R RMCA 21	ABEF	DOOR SEAL RUBBER PER METRE
R RMCA 21/1	ABEF	DOOR SEAL RUBBER MOUNTING CHANNEL
R RMCA 22	ABDEF	PEDAL GAITER for Brake and Clutch.
R RMCA 23	ABEF	DOOR BASE RUBBER SPONGE
R RMCA 24	EF	REAR WINDOW RUBBER LATE
R RMCA 25	AB	BONNET ESCUTCHEONS CHROMED
R RMCA 26	ABD	OVERRIDE CHROMED
R RMCA 27	ABDEF	SCUTTLE TRIM (PAIR) CHROMED
R RMCA 28	ABF	WAIST TRIM CHROMED PAIR
R RMCA 29	ABDEF	BOOT ESCUTCHEON BADGE
R RMCA 30	ABCDEF	ACCELERATOR PEDAL ( ALLOY )

## R: Body (continued)

R RMCA 31	ABEF	INT DOOR HANDLE CHROMED
R RMCA 32	ABDEF	BOOT ESCUTCHEON CHROMED
R RMCA 33	EF	OVERRIDER LARGE CHROMED
R RMCA 34L	ABDEF	BOOT HINGE CHROMED PASS L/H
R RMCA 34R	ABDEF	BOOT HINGE CHROMED DRIV R/H
R RMCA 35	ABEF	BUMPER CENTRE CHROMED
R RMCA 36	E	WAIST TRIM CHROMED PAIR
R RMCA 37	ABEF	SPRING REAR DOOR LOCK
R RMCA 38	ABCDEF	RED FURFLEX PER FOOT
R RMCA 39	ABCDEF	BLUE FURFLEX PER FOOT
R RMCA 40	ABCDEF	BROWN FURFLEX PER FOOT
R RMCA 41	ABCDEF	GREEN FURFLEX PER FOOT
R RMCA 42	H	WINDSCREEN RUBBER RMH
R RMCA 43	C	ROADSTER BOOT RUBBER
R RMCA 44A	ABEF	WIND DEFLECTERS L/H FT DOOR
R RMCA 44B	ABEF	WIND DEFLECTER R/H FT DOOR
R RMCA 45	ABCDEF	HUBCAP
R RMCA 46	ABCDEF	ACCELERATOR GAITER RUBBER ALL RM's
R RMCA 47	ABDEF	FRONT WINDOW CHANNEL RUBBER KIT
R RMCA 48	D	DROPHEAD PRAM BOW RUBBER
R RMCA 49	ABDE	SPRING CLIP ASHTRAY
R RMCA 50	ABDEF	BOOT CHROME STRIPS
R RMCA 51	ABCDEF	GRILLE / BONNET TAPE
R RMCA 52	ABCDF	MUDGUARD LAMP RUBBER GASKET
R RMCA 53	ABCDEF	SCREW FLOOR 1/4" BSF
R RMCA 54	ABD	ASHTRAY ASSEMBLY
R RMCA 54A	ABCDEF	ASHTRAY (BAKELITE PART)
R RMCA 55	ABEFH	WINDOW CHANNEL PER FOOT (24' / CAR)
R RMCA 56	ABEFH	WINDOW WEATHER TRIM PER FOOT
R RMCA 57	ABEF	ESCUTCHEON & COVER INT DOOR
R RMCA 58	ABEF	DOOR LOCK ACTUATOR DRIVERS
R RMCA 59	ABEF	DOOR LOCK ACTUATOR PASSENGR
R RMCA 60	ABCDEF	REAR CHASSIS BUMP STOP
R RMCA 61	H	BOOT RUBBER PATH FINDER
R RMCA 62	AB	DOOR HINGE PIN GREASE NIPPLE
R RMCA 63	ABEF	WIND DEFLECTOR GLASS ONLY
R RMCA 64	AB	TIMBER FRAME REAR WINDOW
R RMCA 65	C	ROADSTER PEDAL GAITER
R RMCA 66	ABEF	DOMED NUT (BUMBERS) 3/8"BSF
R RMCA 67	ABCDEF	DOOR SLAM STEEL WEDGE & SCREW ONLY
R RMCA 68	ABCDEFH	MIRROR ,REAR VISION, MUDGUARD MOUNTED.
R RMCA 69	ABDEF	ROUND CHROME INSTRUMENT BEZEL LATE
R RMCA 70	E	GUTTER MOUNTING STRIP
R RMCA 71	E	R.M.E GUTTER RUBBER
R RMCA 72	H	STEERING WHEEL BADGE & BOSS
R RMCA 73	H	WINDSCREEN PATHFINDER
R RMCA 74	ABEF	BODY REPAIR SECTION 'C' POST LHS



## R: Body (continued)

R RMCA 75	ABEF	BODY REPAIR SECTION 'C' POST RHS
R RMCA 76	ABD	SEAT RUNNERS EARLY TYPE SOLD AS PAIR
R RMCA 77	CD	HORN OVER RIDER ROADSTER/DROPHEAD
R RMCA 78	C	WINDSCREEN BASE RUBBER
R RMCA 79	ABCDEFH,PRE	LOCK BARREL & 2 KEYS, DOOR
R RMCA 80	ALL	LOCKING CAM AND FIXING PIN FOR DOOR LOCKS
R RMCA 81	ABCDEF	BONNET/BULKHEAD SEAL
R RMCA 82	ABCDEF	BONNET/BULKHEAD SEAL CHANNEL
R RMCA 83	ABCDEF	BLANKING GROMMET
R RMCA 84	ABEF	DOOR STRIKER PLATE (NEEDS FINISHING)
R RMCA 85	C	BOOT HANDLE (ROADSTER)
R RMCA 86	ABDEF	BOOT STRIKE PLATE (UNFINISHED)
R RMCA 87	H	PEDAL RUBBER CLUTCH AND BRAKE
R SC 031	ALL	1/4 X 1 1/2 BSF BOLT
R SC 040	ALL	5/16"X 1"BOLT BRIGHT
R SC 041	ALL	5/16" X 1 1/2"BOLT BRIGHT
R SC 050	ALL	7/16" X 2" BOLT BRIGHT
R SC 051	ALL	7/16" X 1" BOLT BRIGHT
R SC 052	ALL	7/16" X 2 1/2" BOLT BRIGHT
R SC 060	ALL	3/8" X 1 1/4" BSF BOLT
R2.101	AE	BOTTOM WATER PIPE 11/2
R2.101A	BCD	BOTTOM WATER PIPE 21/2
R2.12A	AE	EXTRACTOR 1 1/2
R2.12B	BCDF	EXTRACTOR 2 1/2
		EXHAUST FLANGE GASKET
R2.13A	BCDFH	USE A RMCA 07
R2.13B	AE	EXHAUST FLANGE GASKET
R2.14	ABCDEF	MUFFLER STAINLESS STEEL
R2.16	ABDEF	EXHAUST TAIL PIPE ASSEMBLY (2 PIECES)
R2.2	ABCDEF	JACKING POINT RUBBER
R2.28C	ABCDEF	CRANK HANDLE CAP
R2.30	ABCDEF	RADIATOR SUPPORT RUBBER TOP
		RADIATOR SUPPORT KIT
R2.30 kit	ABCDEF	HAS R2.30 x 2 R2.31 x 4 R2.32-33 x 4
R2.31	ABCDEF	RADIATOR SUPPORT RUBBER (BOTTOM) 4 / CAR
R2.32-33	ABCDEF	RADIATOR SUPPORT WASHER
R2.35	ABCDEF	TOP RADIATOR HOSE RUBBER
R2.35A	ABDE	ELBOW TOP RADIATOR ALLOY
R2.35B	ABDE	ELBOW TOP RADIATOR BRASS
R2.35C	ABCDEF	RAD HOSE SMALL ELBOW SOLD /"
R2.35D	ABCDE	RADIATOR HOSE LARGE SOLD / "
R2.36	ABCDEFH	HOSE CLAMP 2-4"
R2.37	ABCDEFH	HOSE CLAMP 1-3"
R2.38A	AE	BADGE RADIATOR DARK BLUE
R2.38B	BCDF	BADGE RADIATOR LIGHT BLUE
R2.41	ABCDEF	RADIATOR STEADY BUSH KIT
R2.50	ABCD	PLUG - BUMPER OVERIDER, RUBBER
R2.54	AB	REAR BUMPER STAY GROMMET EARLY 1 1/2" HOLE

## R: Body (continued)

R2.54A	ABDEF	REAR BUMPER STAY GROMMET 2" HOLE
R2.57	ABCDF	PETROL FILLER CAP
R2.57A	ABDEF	CLIP PETROL FILLER ST/STEEL
R2.57B	ABDEF	PETROL FILLER PIPE 4" LONG
R2.58	ABDEF	PETROL FILLER GROMMET    SOLD EACH
R2.61	ABCDEF	PETROL TANK MOUNTING RUBBER
R2.66B	ABCDEF	STEERING COLUMN CONTROL TUBE (BOTTOM SECTION)
R2.67	ABCDEF	STEERING WHEEL
R2.69	ABCDEF	STEERING COLUMN OUTER TUBE BEARING
R2.73	ABCDEF	STEERING COLUMN GROMMET
		HOSE BOTTOM RADIATOR SOLD/"
R2.98	ABCDEFH	REFER TO NOTES
R2.99	ABCDEFH + PRE WAR.	CLAMP RADIATOR HOSE BOTTOM.

## SA and SE: Side valve

SA RMCA 01	12hp	HEAD GASKET 12HP SIDEVALVE
SA RMCA 02	11hp	HEAD GASKET 11HP SIDEVALVE
SA RMCA 03	11 & 12HP	MANIFOLD GASKET FOR BOTH 11 & 12 HP SIDEVALVES
SA RMCA 04	11 & 12 HP	WATER PIPE GASKET (ROUND) SIDE PIPE
SA RMCA 05	11 & 12 HP	WATER GASKET HEAD SIDVALVE
SE RMCA 01	SIDEVALVE CARS	RING GEAR 100TEETH

## T: Books and manuals

T RMCA 01	AE	DRIVERS HAND BOOK 1 1/2
T RMCA 02	ABCDEF	WORKSHOP MANUAL
T RMCA 03	BCDF	DRIVERS HAND BOOK 2 1/2
T RMCA 04	ALL	AS OLD AS THE INDUSTRY
T RMCA 05	BCD	GIRLING BRAKE PAMPHLET
T RMCA 06	ALL	RILEY SPORTS CARS
T RMCA 07	ALL	SPORTING RILEYS
T RMCA 08	ABCDEF	RILEY 11/2 & 21/2 GOLD
T RMCA 09	ALL	ADVERTISING RILEY
T RMCA 10		RILEY 12/4PRODUCTION CARS
T RMCA 11	MK1234	COPY RILEY 9 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
T RMCA 12		RILEY ROMANCE BOOK
T RMCA 13	PREWAR	RILEY BY BIRMINGHAM

## UA: '9' engine and accessories

UA 10F168	9	EXHAUST FLANGE WASHER,COPPER FACED 2MM THICK
UA 4482/39	9	BIG END BOLT
UA 8E100	9	MAGNETO PINION
UA 8E106	9	CRANK THRUST WASHER
UA 8E56	9MK1234	TOP WATER PIPE
UA 8E64M	9,6CYL	VALVE INLET/EXHAUST
UA 8E78-1	9,6C	COLLETS TO SUIT UA 8E78
UA 8E78MS	9,6C	VALVE SPRING CUP
UA 9E131	9	OIL PUMP 'O' RING
UA 9E137	9,12/4	VALVE SPRINGS (SET)
UA 9E138	9	LAG TAPPET SPRING
UA 9E139	9,6CYL	OIL PRESSURE RELIEF SPRING
UA 9E144	9	ENGINE MOUNT RUBBER CONE TO ENG 4799
UA 9E145	9	HEADGASKET
UA 9E146	9,6C12/4	WATER PIPE CLAMP AND STUD SET
UA 9E148	9	BRACKET HIGH TENSION WIRE CARRIER TUBE
UA 9E156	9	RUBBER CROSS SHAFT TUBE, ENGINE
UA 9E170	9	MAGNETO GEARBOX JOINT WASHER
UA 9E172	9	OIL PUMP GASKET, TWO PER ENGINE
UA 9E173A	9	BIG-END CASTELLATED NUT
UA 9E175	9	INLET MANIFOLD GASKET

## UA: '9' engine and accessories (continued)

UA 9E176 SU	9	CARBURETTOR FLANGE WASHER
UA 9E176 Zenith	9	CARBURETTOR FLANGE WASHER
UA 9E177	9	EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET
UA 9E177M	9	EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET (COPPER FACED)
UA 9E178	9	OIL PRESSURE VALVE WASHER
UA 9E179	9,6CYL	OIL PRESSURE RELIEF PLUNGER
UA 9E17M/A	9,12/4,12/6,14/6,15/6	ROCKER LEVER ASSEMBLY
UA 9E182	9	ROCKER BOX GASKET
UA 9E18M/A	9,12/4,12/6,14/6,15/6	ROCKER LEVER ASSEMBLY
UA 9E205 STD	9	COMPRESSION RING OMEGA PISTON
UA 9E206	9	BEARING- FLYWHEEL/ CLUTCH SPIGOT
UA 9E206 STD	9	OMEGA OIL CONTROL RING
UA 9E211	9	OIL PRESSURE ADJUSTING SCREW WASHER
UA 9E212	9	WATER PIPE JOINT WASHER
UA 9E215	9,12/4	SPARK PLUG
UA 9E218	9	CAMSHAFT THRUST RACE
UA 9E264	9	TWIN CARBY INLET MANIFOLD
UA 9E269	9	EXHAUST MANIFOLD BY PASS WASHER
UA 9E298	9MK234	ROCKER BOX COVER CORK WASHER
UA 9E30	9MK1234	SIDE WATER PIPE
UA 9E312	9	BRASS DOME NUT FOR UA 9E146
UA 9E43	9,14/6	PISTON COMPLETE SET
UA 9E45-1	9	GASKET TIMING CASE TO BLOCK
UA 9E454	9	SUMP DRAIN FLANGE WASHER
UA 9E46	9	OIL PUMP COMPLETE
UA 9E48	9,6C	INTERMEDIATE TIMING WHEEL
UA 9E530	9,6C12/4	ENG MOUNTING CONE 34-ON
UA 9E533	9,12/4	SMALL ENG MOUNT RUBBER
UA 9E534	9,12/4	ENG MOUNT RUBBER
UA 9E61	9	CAM FOLLOWER
UA 9E63	9	LAG TAPPET
UA 9E66	9,12/4	VALVE ROCKER BALL PIN
UA E608	9	ROCKER CLAMP SCREW
UA ECO37M	9	RING GEAR
UA H35	9 MK5	CAMSHAFT BALL THRUST CAGE
UA H36	9	CAMSHAFT THRUST PAD
UA RMCA 01	9,6C12/4	HEAD STUD
UA RMCA 02	9,EX MK1	SUMP GASKET
UA SR4 A&R	9	ADVANCE AND RETARD MECHANISM FOR SR4 MAGNETO

## UE: '9' Clutch and flywheel

UE 10F77M	9	CLUTCH PEDAL RETURN SPRING
UE 9E278	9 SILENT THIRD ONLY	CLUTCH THRUST BEARING,MODIFIED TYPE BEARING NO 45 TNK 804 NACHI BRAND ONLY
UE RMCA 01	9	RING GEAR 98TEETH

## UF: '9' gearbox

UF 9G162	9 MK2,3,4 SILENT 3rd	FRONT BEARING, IMPUT
UF 9G89	9	SILENT 3RD GEARBOX MOUNTING RUBBER-2RQD GEARBOX MOUNT ALL HELICAL KIT
UF A5330S	9 ,12/6,14/6	CHASSIS 6019000 TO 6019799
UF A5398S	9,12/6,15/6	GEARBOX MOUNT ALL HELICAL KIT

## UH: '9' rear axle

UH 10BA113	9	OIL FILLER WASHER - GEAR BOX AND REAR AXLE
UH 10BA114/10	9	TORQUE TUBE SHIM
UH 10BA114/15	9	TORQUE TUBE SHIM
UH 10BA114/5	9	TORQUE TUBE SHIM
UH 10BA126	9	SPEEDOMETER DRIVEN WHEEL
UH A1027	9 MK4	SPRING CLIP, HUB LOCK RING
UH A1084	9 MK4	PROPELLOR SHAFT CENTRE BEARING PACKING
UH A1086	9,12/4	REAR AXLE CASE COVER WASHER
UH A1102	9	BEVAL PINION THRUST(BEARING) REFER TO H8.18
UH A1103	9	BEVEL PINION THRUST(BEARING) REFER TO H8.17
UH A1105	9	BEARING PINION FRONT REFER TO H8.19
UH A1106	9	BEARING PINION REAR DIFFERENTIAL BOX JOURNAL BEARING REFER TO H8.16
UH A1108	9	REAR HUB JOURNAL BEARING
UH A1172	9	RUBBER RING PROPELLOR SHAFT
UH A1187	9 MK4	HUB FLANGE GASKET (FRONT AND BACK)
UH A2118	9	SHACKLE BUSH FRONT SPRING
UH A5034	9,6	SHACKLE BUSH, REAR SPRING
UH A5035	9,6C12/4	SHACKEL BUSH, REAR (BRONZE)
UH BFB309	P/W S.V. + OTHERS	

## UK: '9' front suspension

UK 10F49	9	SHACKLE PIN ,FRONT WITH SPACER FOR GEN CATCH AND LATE PLUS ULTRA
UK 10F50	9,6C12/4	SHACKLE PIN (ALL BUT FRONT)
UK A2028	9,6C,12/4	STEERING BALL
UK A2030	9,6C12/4	TIE ROD BALL CUP
UK A2037	9	TIE ROD EYE SPRING
UK A2063	9,12/4	TIE ROD EYE CAP SPRING RING
UK A2064	9MK412/4	TILLER ROD EYE BUSH
UK A2072	9,6C12/4	TILLER ROD OUTER BALL SOCKET
UK A2079	9	TILLER ROD SPRING
UK A2082	9,12/4	STEERING BALL NUT
UK A2108	9	MODERN SEAL FRONT HUB
UK A2110	9	SWIVAL PIN MK 4 ON
UK A2111	9MK4	SWIVAL BUSH TOP THREADED
UK A2112	9MK4	SWIVAL BUSH BOTTOM N O THREAD
UK A2112-1	9MK4	WELSH PLUG FOR BOTTOM A2112
UK A2113	9MK412/4	KING PIN THRUST WASH ER(HOLE)
UK A2115	9,12/4	SWIVAL PIN FELT
UK A2116	9	SWIVAL PIN COTTER MK 4 ON
UK A2125	9	FRONT WHEEL BEARING (SMALL)
UK A2126	9	FRONT WHEEL BEARING (BIG)
UK A2170	9,12/4	TILLER ROD BALL
UK A2269	9MK412/4	KING PIN THRUST WASHER
UK A2397S	9	KING PIN KIT 7/8" NO WASHERS
UK A2414S	9	KING PIN KIT 3/4" NO WASHERS
UK A3093	9 MK2,3,4	STEERING COLUMN ,BOTTOM BEARING
UK A5094	9,12,15	DESMO FLEXI-LUBE COVER
UK RMCA 01	9,SV	WHEEL NUT LEFT
UK RMCA 02	9,SV	WHEEL NUT RIGHT
UK RMCA 03	9,12/4	GREASE NIPPLE STRAIGHT FOR SHACKLE PINS
UK RMCA 04	9, 12/4	GREASE NIPPLE RIGHT ANGLE FOR SHACKLE PINS
UK RMCA 05	9,6C,12/4	GREASE NIPPLE 5/16' BSF STRAIGHT
UK RMCA 06	9,6C,12/4	GREASE NIPPLE ELBOW 5/16" BSF
UK RMCA 07	PRE	NUT CASTLE SHACKLE BOLTS

## UM: '9' Brakes

UM 10F176	9MK4	BRAKE CABLE RUBBER BUSH
UM A2014	9	COTTER,WASHER & NUT FOR 9 BRAKE CABLE
UM A2210	9	BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING
UM A2245	9	BRAKE CABLE RETURN SPRING
UM A4090	9	REAR BRAKE LEVER PULLEY
UM A4123	9	BRAKE PULLEY WHEEL
UM A4124	9	BRAKE LAG PULLEY
UM A4125	9MK4	PULLEY WHEEL PIVOT PIN
UM A4126	9MK4	PULLEY WHEEL PIVOT PIN OUT
UM A4150	9 MK4	BRAKE CABLE

## UN: '9' Electrical and instruments

UN RMCA 01	9,6C	SPEEDO CABLE
UN RMCA 02	9,12/4	GENERATOR TERMINAL COVER
UN RMCA 03	9	WIPER BLADE HOOK IN

## UR: '9' body

UR 10F164	9	HOSE RADIATOR SOLD BY THE INCH
UR 10F97S	9	RADIATOR MOUNTING KIT
UR 10S38	9	KNOBS STEERING COLUMN CONTROLS
UR A6095	9	LUGGAGE QUADRANT RIGHT HAND
UR A6098	9	LUGGAGE QUADRANT LEFT HAND
UR A6668	9	PETROL FILLER CAP

## VA: Pre-war 1 1/2 engine and accessories

VA D6298	12/4,15/6	CARBURETTOR FLANGE WASHER (ZENITH)
VA D6419	9 Merlin,12/4	ENG WATER PIPE BOTTOM EARLY
VA D6531	12/4 & 9	WATER PIPE BOTTOM,LATE
VA D6531C	12/4,9	WATER PIPE CLAMP SET
VA R133	12/4.	COVER PLATE WASHER OIL PUMP DRIVE
VA R136	12/4.	PUSH ROD
VA R145	12/4.	EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET
VA R168	12/4.	HEADGASKET 12/4 KLINGERITE TYPE SUITS MOST 12/4 ENGINES
VA R168-L	12/4.	HEADGASKET LATE (1939)
VA R172	12/4.	ROCKER BOX GASKET SIDE BOLT
VA R191	12/4.	INLET MANIFOLD GASKET (USE AA10.53)
VA R196	12/4.	HOT SPOT OUTLET JOINT WASHER
VA R215	12/4.	OIL SUMP COVER WASHER
VA R22	12/4.	BREATHER PIPE WASHER
VA R22T	12/4.	BLANKING PLATE WASHER CORK
VA R259	12/4.	ROCKER BOX GASKET TOP BOLT
VA R266	12/4.	TOP WATER PIPE GASKET
VA R336	12/4.	SU CARBURETTER GASKET
VA R358G	12/4.	BREATHER PIPE WASHER (SQUARE)
VA R562	12/4.	CYLINDER HEAD STUD
VA R60	12/4.	TIMING COVER PLATE WASHER- CORK
VA R602	12/4.	WATER PUMP COVER
VA R608	12/4.	WATER PUMP CARBON SEAL
VA R60T	12/.4	TIMING COVER /WATER PUMP GASKET
VA R748M	12/4.	ROCKER COVER GASKET , TOP BOLT
VA R77	12/4.	OIL FILLER CAP WASHER
VA RMCA 01	12/4.	WATER PUMP IMPELLER
VA RMCA 02	12/4.	WATER PUMP IMPELLER SEAL

## VF: Pre-war 1 1/2 gearbox

VF RMCA 01	12/4,6C	GEARBOX MOUNTING RUBBER RING
VF RMCA 02	12/4,6C	GEAR BOX MOUNT CASTING

## VH: Pre-war 1 1/2 differential

VH RMCA 01	12/4.	CROWN WHEEL AND PINION 4.77:1
------------	-------	-------------------------------

## VK: Pre-war 1 1/2 front suspension

VK A2065	12/4,9,6	STEERING BALL WASHER
VK A5544	12/4.	LONG SHACKLE BOLT 4 3/4"
VK A5553	12/4.	FRONT SPRING SILENT BLOCBUSH

## VM: Pre-war 1 1/2 brakes

VM A4350	12/4,6,8/90	PLUNGER SPRING (ROD BRAKES)
VM A4365	12/4,6,8/90	BRAKE PUSH ROD DUST COVERS
VM GB13	12/4,6C	BRAKE DUST COVER

## VN: Pre-war 1 1/2 electrical and instruments

VN RMCA 01	12/4.	SPEEDO CABLE GEARBOX MOUNT
------------	-------	----------------------------

## VR: Pre-war 1 1/2 body

VR A6571S	9 (LATE) 12/4,14/6,15/6	RADIATOR MOUNTING KIT
VR R238	12/4.	TOP RADIATOR HOSE
VR RMCA 01	12/4.	HEADLAMP SUPPORT GAITOR
VR RMCA 02	9,12/4	PETROL TANK FILLER GROMMET
VR RMCA 03	ALLPREWR	PRE WAR CHASSIS PLATE
VR RMCA 04	12/4.	BRIGGS BODY VENT LOCKING LEVER KIT

## XA and YA: 16/4 engine

XA RMCA 01	16/4.	HEADGASKET
XA RMCA 02	BIG 4	HEAD STUD (LONG)
XA RMCA 03	BIG 4	HEAD STUD (SHORT)
YA RMCA 01	BIG4	HEAD STUD SHORT
YA RMCA 02	BIG4	HEAD STUD LONG



## Z: Tools

Z RMCA 01	3/16" BSF TAPER TAP
Z RMCA 02	3/16" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
Z RMCA 03	3/16" BSF PLUG TAP
Z RMCA 04	1/4" BSF TAPER TAP
Z RMCA 05	1/4" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
Z RMCA 06	1/4" BSF PLUG TAP
Z RMCA 07	5/16" BSF TAPER TAP
Z RMCA 08	5/16" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
Z RMCA 09	5/16" BSF PLUG TAP
Z RMCA 10	3/8" BSF TAPER TAP
Z RMCA 11	3/8" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
Z RMCA 12	3/8" BSF PLUG TAP
Z RMCA 13	7/16" BSF TAPER TAP
Z RMCA 14	7/16" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
Z RMCA 15	7/16" BSF PLUG TAP
Z RMCA 16	1/2" BSF TAPER TAP
Z RMCA 17	1/2" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
Z RMCA 18	1/2" BSF PLUG TAP
Z RMCA 19	5/8" BSF TAPER TAP
Z RMCA 20	5/8" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
Z RMCA 21	5/8" BSF PLUG TAP
Z RMCA 22	3/16" BSF DIE NUT
Z RMCA 23	1/4" BSF DIE NUT
Z RMCA 24	5/16" BSF DIE NUT
Z RMCA 25	3/8" BSF DIE NUT
Z RMCA 26	7/16" BSF DIE NUT
Z RMCA 27	1/2" BSF DIE NUT
Z RMCA 28 ALL	SPANNER SET RING & OPEN END .W.W.
Z RMCA 29 ALL	5/8" BSF DIENUT
Z RMCA 30 ALL	WHITWORTH SOCKET SET 3/8 DRIVE

## ZZ: Loan Tools (call to see if available)

ZZ RMCA 01 ABCDEF	'C' SPANNER FOR FRONT SUSPENSION (LOAN TOOL)
ZZ RMCA 02 BCD	CRANKSHAFT TAP 2 1/2 LITRE (LOAN TOOL)
ZZ RMCA 03 BCD	AXLE NUT RING SPANNER (LOAN TOOL)
ZZ RMCA 04 BCD	SPECIAL TOOL ST75 PAGE Q.4
ZZ RMCA 05 BCD	SPECIAL TOOL ST113 PAGE Q.8
ZZ RMCA 06 BCD	SPECIAL TOOL ST114 PAGE Q.8
ZZ RMCA 07 BCD	SPECIAL TOOL ST68 PAGE Q.3
ZZ RMCA 08 ABCDE	SPECIAL TOOL ST55 PAGE Q.2
ZZ RMCA 09 ABCDEF	SPECIAL TOOL ST97 PAGE Q.6
ZZ RMCA 11 BCD	PISTON JIG (MACHINING PISTON TOPS) LOAN TOOL ONLY